PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cong YAO	01/13/2010
Naohisa KAMIYAMA	01/13/2010
Yoko OKAMURA	01/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-Ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-8001

Name:	Toshiba Medical Systems Corporation	
Street Address:	1385 Shimoishigami, Otawara-shi	
City:	Tochigi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	324-8550	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12688259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: tdash@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT

REEL: 023826 FRAME: 0497

OF \$40.00 12688259

501072088

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	353798US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tameka Dash	
Total Attachments: 1 source=353798USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 023826 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 01/19/2010

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

in CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	(\$1.00), and of other good and valuable of	consideration paid to the undersigned
Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba		
1-1, Shibaura 1-chorne, Minato-ku, Tokyo 1	05-8001 Japan	
and Toshiba Medical Systems Corpora	A!	
1385 Shimoishigami, Otawara-shi, Tochigi-		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is here ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and inter (Title of Invention)	by acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNO	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
ULTRASONIC DIAGNOSTIC APPARA	TUS, POSITIONAL INFORMATI	ON ACQUIRING METHOD,
AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODU	JCT	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_was executed on even date herewith or, if not so execute	and/or for which application	for Letters Patent of the United States
(a) executed on	_; (Insert date of execution of applic	ation, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		
Serial No	Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	outhorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the U substitute, reissue or reexamination application based the including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinaft	ercon, for the full form or terms for which the	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A which the ASSIGNEE may doom necessary, desirable o including in the preparation and prosecution of said app reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litig acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence	r expedient, for securing, maintaining and en- lication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pa ation or other legal proceeding which may aris , including separate assignments and declarat	forcing protection for said invention, tent(s), in any interference, reissue, se or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor		3).
1) Cong yao (Signature) 2) Notohir - Louispana (Signature)	Cong YAO	Jan.13, 2010
A Signature	Cong YAO (Type Name)	(Date)
2) Norther Longona	Naohisa KAMIYAMA (Type Name)	Jan.13, 2010
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Dats)
3) Joko Opamura	TOKO UKAWIURA	Jan.13, 2010
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4) (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
1	() you manney	(Dailey

PATENT REEL: 023826 FRAME: 0499